Rule 2.33 Form 2.17B

The Insolvency Act 1986 2 1 i B

Statement of administrator’s proposals

Name of Company Company number
BS Realisations (2009) Limited 03153784
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division, Companies Court 11557/2009

(full name of court)

{a) Insert full We (a)

name(s) and Neville Barry Kahn, Lee Antony Manning and Philip Stephen Bowers
address(es) of Deloitte LLP

administrator(s) Athene Place

66 Shoe Lane
London EC4A 3BQ

*Delete as attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company.
applicable
A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) 24 April 2009

Signed p g& ——

Joint / Administrator(s)

Dated 37 ‘R\‘Oﬂ | &OOG]

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact Nichola Burns

information in the box opposite but if Deloitte LLP

you do, it will help Companies House to PO Box 810

contact you if there is a query on the 66 Shoe Lane

form. London EC4A 3WA

The contact information that you give

wiII be visible to researchers of the 020 7936 3000

ic record DX Number DX Exchange
] When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
23/04!2009

COMPANIES HOUSE




Warehouse Fashion Limited (In Administration)
Oasis Stores Limited (In Administration)
Coast Stores Limited (In Administration)
Karen Millen Limited (In Administration)

Karen Millen Holdings Limited (In Administration)
Mosaic Fashions Limited (In Administration)
Mosaic Fashions Finance Limited (In Administration)
SSG Realisations (2009) Limited (In Administration)
(formerly The Shoe Studio Group Limited)
Principles Retail Limited (In Administration)
and certain other non-trading/dormant entities
(the “Other Administration Companies”)

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS PURSUANT TO
PARAGRAPH 49 OF SCHEDULE B1 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

24 April 2009

Neville Kahn, Lee Manning and Phil Bowers

Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
LONDON
EC4A 3WA
*ASSOB8SED"
AT3 28/04/2009 46

COMPANIES HOUSE

Disclaimer Notice

This Statement of Proposals has been prepared by Neville Kahn, Lee Manning and Phil Bowers, the Administrators of the
Mosaic Group Comgpanies, solely to comply with their statutery duty under paragraph 49, Schedule B1 of the Insolvency
Act 1986 to lay before creditors a statement of their propesals for achieving the purposes of the Administrations, and for no
other purpose. It is not suitable to be relied upon by any other person, or for any other purpese, or in any other context.

This Proposa! has not been prepared in contemplation of it being used, and is not suitable to be used, to inform any
investment decision in retation to the debt of or any financial interest in any of the Companies listed above.

Any estimated outcomes for creditors included in this Proposal! are illustrative only and cannot be relied upon as guidance
as to the actual outcomes for creditors.

Any person that chooses to rely on this Proposal for any purpose or in any context other than under paragraph 49,
Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 does so at their own risk. To the fullest extent permitted by law, the
Administrators do not assume any responsibility and will not accept any liability in respect of this Proposal.

The Administrators act as agents for the Mosaic Group Companies and contract without personal lability. The
appointments of the Administrators are persenal to them and, to the fullest extent permitied by law, Deloitte LLP does not
assume any responsibility and will not accept any liability to any person in respect of this Proposal or the conduct of the
Administrations,




SECTION

CONTENTS

1. BACKGROUND

2, THE CIRCUMSTANCES GIVING RISE TO THE APPLICATION FOR THE
ADMINISTRATION

3. THE MANNER IN WHICH THE AFFAIRS OF THE BUSINESS HAVE BEEN
MANAGED AND FINANCED AND WILL CONTINUE TO BE MANAGED AND

FINANCED

4, DIRECTORS" STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AND CREDITOR SUMMARY

5. OTHER INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

6. STATEMENT -OF PROPOSALS

Appendix 1
Appendix 2
Appendix 3
Appendix 4

List of the Mosaic Group Companies in Administration
Statutory and other information

Mosaic Group Structure Chart

Statements of Affairs

PAGE

11

13

15



ABBREVIATIONS

In this report the following abbreviations are used:

“Act” or “Insolvency Act”

“Administrators”

“Anoushka G”

“‘Pre-pack Companies”

“Aurora Transaction”

“Aurora”
“Bondholders”
“Deloitte”
“DLA”
“Group”

“Kaupthing” or “Secured Lender”

*Mosaic Group Companies” or
“the Companies”

“Other Administration Companies”

“Prescribed Part”

“Principles”

“Shoe Studio”

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Neville Kahn, Lee Manning and Phil Bowers, licensed insclvency
practitioners of Deloitte LLP and Joint Administrators of the Companies

Anoushka G Fashions Limited (In Administration)

Warehouse Fashion Limited, Qasis Stores Limited, Coast Stores Limited,
Karen Millen Limited, Karen Millen Holdings Limited, Mosaic Fashions
Limited and Mosaic Fashions Finance Limited (all in Administration}

The sale of the business and assets of the Pre-pack Companies and
Anoushka G to Aurora (see following)

Aurora Fashions Holdings Limited and its subsidiaries
Icelandic Bondholders [do we need to define?)
Deloitte LLP

DLA Piper UK LLP

Mosaic Fashions Limited and its subsidiaries

Kaupthing Bank hf, the secured lender to the Group having fixed and
floating charge security over all English and Welsh entities, with the
exception of Anoushka G

All of the companies in Administration as listed in Appendix 1 to this report
18 companies in the Mosaic Group that are either non-trading or dormant
entities, which comprises:

Sierra Holdings Limited, Noel Acquisitions Lirﬁited, Mohave Limited, Sierra
Acquisitions Limited, Sonora Holdings Limited, The Warehouse Group

. Limited, Warehouse Limited, Rubicon Retail Finance Limited, Rubicon

Retail Limited, Rubicon Retail Fashion Limited, Rubicon Retail Holdings
Limited, SSGH Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly The Shoe Studio
Group Hotdings Limited), BS Realisations (2009) Limited {formerly Bertie
Shoes Limited), SGH Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Studio Group
Holdings Limited), SGB Realisations {2009) Limited (formerly Studio Group
Brands Limited), PTG Realisations (2009} Limited (formerly Pied A Terre
Group Limited), RS Realisations (2009) Limited {formerly Rayne Shoes
(1994) Limited) and RV Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Roberto
Vianni Limited) {all in Administration)

The amount available for distribution {o preferential creditors pursuant to
5176A of the insolvency Act 1986 and calculated on the net realisations of
property subject to a floating charge, up to a maximum prescribed part of
£600,000

Principles Retail Limited (In Administration)

S$5G Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly The Shoe Studio Group
Limited), (In Administration)

1




11

1.2

1.3

BACKGROUND

Introduction and Purpose

Following an application to the High Court of England and Wales by the Directors of the
Mosaic Group Companies, Neville Barry Kahn, Lee Antony Manning and Philip Stephen
Bowers were appointed Joint Administrators of the Companies on 2 March 2009, by order of
the High Court with the power to manage the affairs, business and property of the
Companies.

The purpose of this report is to assist the creditors in understanding the position of the
Mosaic Group Companies, the actions of the Administrators undertaken since their
appointment and to set out the Administrators’ proposals in order to achieve the objectives of
the Administrations of the Companies. This report is prepared pursuant to Paragraph 49 of
Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986,

This report contains the following informaticn:
» Background to the Companies' businesses;
+ The circumstances giving rise to the Administrations;

* The manner in which the affairs of the businesses have been, and are proposed to be,
managed by the Administrators;

+ The Directors’ Statements of Affairs; ang
« (Other information to assist creditors.
No Creditors’ meeting

Under paragraph 52 (1} (b) of the Insolvency Act 1986, the Administrators are not required to
call a creditors meeting if a company has insufficient funds to make a distribution to the
unsecured creditors other than by virtue of the Prescribed Part, unless 10% of the value of
the company's unsecured creditors request it. ‘

The Administrators consider that there will be insufficient funds for a distribution to the
unsecured creditors of The Pre-Pack Companies, Shoe Studio and Principles other than the
Prescribed Part. The unsecured creditors of the Other Administration Companies are not
expected to receive any distribution as none of these entities have any assets that may be
distributed to creditors. As a result no creditors’ meetings will be convened for these
companies.

Should creditors of any of these companies whose total debts amount to at least 10% of the
total debts of that company individually wish to request that a meeting be held they should
contact the Administrators by return.

Statutory information

Statutory and other information retating to the Companies, including details of the Birectors,
Company Secretary and shareholders, is provided at Appendix 2.




1.4

1.5

Group Structure

A summary group structure is set out below with a full structure chart at Appendix 3.

Mosaic Fashions hf
{lceland)

Mosaic Fashions
Limited
(England & Wales)
|
Mosaic Fashions
Finance Limited
(England & Wales)

England and Wales Intermediary Holding
Operating Companies (for Companies for Karen Milten
Warehouse, Coast, Karen overseas entities

Millen, Oasis, Anoushka G, |
Shoe Studio and Principles)

Karen Millen Holdings
Limited (England & Wales)
Irish Operating Companies

{for Warehouse, Coast, I

Karen Millen, Oasis, Shoe Karen Millen overseas
Studio and Principles) entities

The Group was owned by a number of Icelandic shareholders through Mosaic Fashions hf, a
company registered in Iceland and now in an Icelandic insolvency process. This entity
included the Bondholders debt of £52.0m.

Mosaic Fashions Limited acted as the UK holding company and also owned certain of the
head office fixed assets. Mosaic Fashions Finance Limited acted as the banker and
financing entity of the Group and was borrower in respect of all Kaupthing secured debt,

Each core brand had an England and Wales operating entity which owned an Irish trading
subsidiary, with Anoushka G just having an England and Wales operating entity. In addition,
Karen Millen also had cperating entities in a number of overseas jurisdictions together with
some joint venture arrangements.

The Administrators were appointed over 28 companies within the Group and act
independently in respect of each appointment. However, a joint report for creditors has been
produced to provide a better understanding of the impact of Administrations within the
Mosaic Group and the subsequent actions taken by the Administrators.

Business, History and Locations

The Mosaic Group was a leading player in the UK high street fashion sector aimed at the
female market, with 6 core clothing brands including a footwear offering. The business was
put together through a series of acquisitions and operated through moere than 1,500 UK
outlets, 250 owned outlets abroad, plus franchises and joint ventures in 38 countries
{including owned stores, the business was present in 44 countries). The core trading brands
included:;

Oasis - Fashion brand, targeting women aged 18 to 35, offering a broad spectrum of
clothing, accessories and footwear which was founded in 1991. The brand traded from 288
stores and concessions in the UK, and operated internationally in 24 countries with 40 steres
and concessions, 83 franchise stores and joint ventures in China, Germany and Sweden.

3




1.6

Warehouse -~ Founded in 1976 as a young fashion brand for women aged 18 to 30, it
operated in the upper end of the middle market, delivering trend-led product through an in-
house design team. Warehouse operated from 328 stores and concessions in the UK.
Qutside the UK, Warehouse operated in 16 countries with franchise stores, company stores,
concessions and joint venture outlets.

Coast - Founded in 1996, Coast was a premium brand offering design led occasion wear
with a strong presence in department stores. It traded in 225 stores and concessions in the
UK. Outside of the UK, it operated 17 concessions in Ireland and 29 franchises in 14
countries, plus 2 joint ventures.

Karen Millen — Established in 1981 as a luxury brand offering clothing footwear and
accessories. Historically Karen Millen was UK focused, but 50% of sales were non-UK, with
the brand positioned at the top end of the UK high street and alongside designer labels
internationally. It traded from 97 standaione stores and concessions in the UK and outside
of the UK, traded from 52 standalone stores and concessions plus 80 franchise outlets
covering 38 countries.

Principles - Operated in the middle market with emphasis on good value, stylish products
and service, with a broad product range. It was launched in 1984 and operated from 94
stores and approximately 300 concessions in the UK, plus an additional 83 international
standalone outlets and concessions (Holland and Ireland), 47 franchise outlets in 18
countries and 14 joint ventures,

Shoe Studio — Operated as the largest multi-branded fashion footwear retailer on the UK
high street and was seen as a strategic partner for most major UK department stores. it held
a licence for Nine West in UK as well as operating own brands (Pied a Terre, Bertie, Roland
Cartier and Roberto Vianni), providing footwear for several clothing brands. It traded from
279 outlets in the UK, mainly through department store concessions and was also present in
Ireland, Denmark and Holland in 25 concessions and 3 stores via a joint venture in Sweden.

In addition the Group traded Anocushka G, which was a small brand with minimal turnover of
some £1m each year.

The Group had the following office based locations at {1) Paul Street, London including
Group management and functions for the operations of Coast, Oasis, Karen Millen and
Anoushka G, (2) Rathbone Place, London for the management and operations of
Warehouse, Principles and Shoe Studio and (3) a joint service centre at Stanton Harcourt,
Oxfordshire.

Employees

Principles: At the date of the Administrators’ appointment Principles employed 2,344
permanent staff. Approximately 125 of the staff were employed in the head office and the
remainder were employed in stores and concessions throughout the UK.

Shoe Studio: At the date of the Administrators’ appointment the Shoe Studio employed
1,670 permanent staff. Approximately 90 of the staff were employed in the head office and
the remainder were employed in the stores and concessions throughout the UK.

The Pre-Pack Companies and Anoushka G: At the date of the Administrators’
appointment the Pre-Pack Companies and Anoushka G (including head office and shared
services functions) employed 6,625 permanent staff,




21

THE CIRCUMSTANCES GIVING RISE TO THE APPLICATIONS FOR ADMINISTRATION

Events prior to the Administration

Since Autumn 2008 the Mosaic Group had been experiencing significantly deteriorating
earmnings due to a sharp fall in consumer spending and the loss of the Group's hedging
instrument following the Administration of Kaupthing Singer & Friedlander (£30m cost to the
Group).

As a result the Mosaic Group forecast an additional cash requirement in March 2009 and
potentially required new money of at least £30m to fund working capital, with a further
£175m to fund capital and interest payments relating to the Secured Lender and
Bondholders.

Therefore during January/February 2009 the Mosaic Group tock a number of actions
including:

+ Controlling cash flow throughout its operations;

e Putting in place separate sale processes for Shoe Studio, Principles and the remainder
of the Mosaic Group; and

* Meeting with key stakeholders in an attempt to reach a consensual solution including a
debt for equity swap.

During the sale processes for Shoe Studio and Principles it became apparent that there
would be limited value from share sales of either of these two entities as both brands were
underperforming.

There were 7 indicative offers made on a debt free basis for the remainder of the Mosaic
Group. However, the Secured Lender was owed £387.2m and at the indicative levels
offered there would have been a very significant shortfall against their indebtedness.

At this time the Mosaic Group met with its key stakeholders, including its Icelandic equity
providers, the Bondhoiders and Secured Lender to seek a consensual solution. Following
various meetings with these parties the Mosaic Group concluded that no new money or other
consensual solution would be forthcoming.

On 27 February 2008 the Secured Lender confirmed that it was unable to support the
Mosaic Group with new money, leaving the Directors of the Companies with no option other
than to consider a filing for Administration.

Following an approach, the Secured Lender indicated it would be prepared to finance a
purchase of the Aurora Transaction — which included four of the core brands out of
Administration. This transaction was commitied to on the basis that it was to be
implemented immediately after insolvency (i.e. a pre-packaged insolvency sale) to seek to
limit any damage to the brands and the ongoing business operations which would have been
encountered on a trading insolvency.

Faced with the potentially low and uncertain trading outcome in insolvency, or a pre-
packaged sale at an amount of £216m (when market testing showed value significantly
under the offer of £216m), the Administrators considered that it was appropriate to conclude
the Aurora Transaction as a pre-packed insolvency sale.

On 2 March 2009 the Directors filed an application to the High Court of England and Wales
to appoint the Joint Administrators to the Companies. The Administrators immediately
implemented the pre-packaged sale in respect of the Aurora Transaction and separately took
control of the Shoe Studio and Principles businesses.




Overview of Company Financial information

The Group's accounting year end is 31 January and at the date of the Administrations draft
audited accounts had not been completed for the year to 31 January 2009 for all of the
Companies. The following are summary consolidated management accounts for the Group
as a whole at 31 January 2008 and 2009. Detailed entity balance sheet information at 2
March 2009 is provided later in the report with the Directors’ Statements of Affairs.

This information has been provided by the management of the Companies and has not been

2.3

verified by the Administrators or Deloitte.

Summary Group Consoclidated Profit and Loss Account
12 months 12 months
ended 31 ended 31
Jan 2008 Jan 2009
Management Management
Accounts Accounts
£'000 £'000
Group Trading Profit 42,680 11,280
Exceptionals and other costs (4,043) (6,523)
Earnings Before Interest and Tax 38,637 4767
Interest Costs (41,188) (40,039)
Other Financing Related costs (11,459) (14,329)
Goodwill Amortisation (16,268) (16,268)
Profit Before Taxation (30,278) (65,869)
Taxatton Charges on Profit 13,863 8,005
Retained Profit (16,415) (57,864)
Summary Group Consolidated Balance Sheet
12 months 12 months
ended 31 ended 31
Jan 2008 Jan 2009
Management Management
Accounts Accounts
£'000 £'000
Assets
Fixed Assets 91,913 86,436
Goodwill 434,056 415,480
Stock 74,097 80,079
Trade Debtors 86,041 64,647
Other Assets 19,498 23,199
Total Assets 705,605 669,841
Liabilities
Trade Creditors and Accruals (86,503) (75,457)
Other Creditors (67,787) (75,381)
Net Debt (350,591} (368,203)
(504,881) (519,041)
Net assets 200,724 150,800

Source: Management information

Details of the Appointments of Administrators

Following an application to the High Court made by the Directors of the Companies, Neville
Kahn, Lee Manning and Phil Bowers of Deloitte LLP, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London
6




24

EC4A 3WA were appointed Joint Administrators of the Mosaic Group Companies by the
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court on 2 March 2009.

Pursuant to Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 of the Insoivency Act 1986, the Administrators
confirm that they are authorised to carry out all functions, duties and powers by any of them,
jointly or severally.

Purpose of the Administration

The purpose of Administration is set out in paragraph 3(1) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency
Act 1986, The Administrator of a company must perform his functions with the objective:

e Firstly, to rescue a company as a going concern (in other words an outcome which
keeps the corporate entity intact).

« Secondly, if the first purpose is not reasonably practicable (or the second purpose would
clearly be better for the creditors as a whole), then the Administrator must perform his
functions with the objective of achieving a better result for creditors than would be
obtained through an immediate liquidation of the company.

o Thirdly, if neither of the first two parts of the purpose are reasonably practicable, the
Administrator must perform his functions with the objective of realising property in order
to make a distribution to secured and/or preferential creditors.

As detailed in section 2.1, the Companies were seeking a consensual restructuring prior to
insolvency.

In view of (1) the lack of success of a consensual restructuring pre-insolvency, (2) the
requirement for any restructuring to be supported by the key secured and unsecured
creditors and (3) the time and new money funding requirement to achieve a rescue of the
company as a going concern the first objective was not likely to be achieved.

The Administrators therefore concluded that the second objective, of achieving a better
result for the creditors than would be cbtained through an immediate liquidation of the
Companies, could be achieved by implementing the Aurora Transaction through a pre-
packaged sale while continuing to trade Shoe Studio and Principles to seek either sales as
going concerns or sales of assets to maximise recoveries. This was the objective the
Administrators pursued.




3.1

3.2

3.3

THE MANNER IN WHICH THE AFFAIRS OF THE BUSINESS HAVE BEEN MANAGED
AND FINANCED AND WILL CONTINUE TO BE MANAGED AND FINANCED

Introduction

Immediately on appointment the Administrators implemented the Aurora Transaction and
took control of the trading operations of Shee Studio and Principles, including continuing
negotiations to seek to sell the businesses and assets of Shoe Studio and Principles.

In order to achieve the above the Administratars tocok the following actions:

o Put a team at Paul Street, London te focus on the implementation and transition issues
relating to the Aurora Transaction, in particular property related matters in respect of
over 300 leases, and other immediate actions;

o Assembled two teams at Rathbone Place, London, with each taking control of trading
and seeking a sale of the business and assets of Shoe Studio and Principles
respectively; and

» Set up a central team to deal with Administration e-mails and telephone calls from
customers, suppliers and other stakeholders, as well as all other regulatory matters for
the Companies.

In addition VAT, tax, Employee and cashiering specialists were used to deal with these
aspects of the Administrations respectively.

The Aurora Transaction

On appointment the business and assets of the UK operations of Warehouse, Coast, Oasis,
Karen Millen and Anoushka G, and shares of their overseas subsidiaries, were sold to
Aurora for £216m.

The assets purchased included operational assets (stock, debtors, fixtures and fittings),
shares In foreign subsidiaries, intellectual property, various contracts, a licence to occupy
stores, certain intra-group balances, the joint venture assets of the purchased brands, cash
and any other known or contingent debtors or claims of these businesses.

The entities which owned the above assets included Warehouse Fashion Limited, Oasis
Stores Limited, Coast Stores Limited, Karen Millen Limited, Karen Millen Holdings Limited,
Mosaic Fashions Limited, Mosaic Fashions Finance Limited and Anoushka G Fashions
Limited.

The £216m consideration has been apportioned across the above entities. All entities,
except Anoushka G, are subject to fixed and floating charge security. The maximum
prescribed part of £0.6m, subject to costs for agreeing claims, will be available for the
unsecured creditors of each of these entities under the apportioned consideration. The
sales consideration for Anoushka G is £0.5m and this is available, subject to costs, for the
Anocushka G unsecured creditors.

Shoe Studio - Sale

Since December 2008 the Shoe Studio business had been marketed for sale and a number
of parties had expressed an interest. Once it became clear that Administration was
unavoidable, it was agreed to seek to conclude a sale of the business as socn as possible
after the appointment to preserve the value in the business.

Following appointment on 2 March 2009 the Administrators continued to negotiate with
various interested parties and offers were received from four of them. Each was prepared
on differing bases, but an offer from Virafield Limited (trading as Dune) provided the best
financial outcome and resulted in a sale of the majority of the business and assets.
Therefore, following agreement with the Secured Lender, on 4 March the Administrators
concluded negotiations with Virafield Limited and agreed a contract for the sale of the
business and assets for £3.75m.




3.4

3.5

36

3.7

The transaction provided for the transfer of the majority of the employees to the new
business with a view to the continuation of the concession business operated through more
than 300 outlets. It excluded the 11 standalone stores and these were closed on 4 and 5
March 2009,

Shoe Studio —~ Post Sale Actions
The two key following matters that continue to be dealt with by the Administrators team are:

¢« Agreement and collection of the concession debtors, as the debtors were not sold to
Virafield Limited; and

« Dealing with landlords of the standalone stores and head office.
Principles — Sale of Assets

Since January 2009 Principles had been marketed for sale and a number of parties had
expressed an interest, although no party was prepared to offer value for the shares of
Principles Retail Limited. Those parties who had advanced to the stage of offer shortly
before the Administrators appointment were asked to indicate whether they could provide an
offer for the business and assets with a view to completion within a few days of appointment.

This resulted in two formal offers:

s The first was an indicative offer for £1.5m for all stock and a number of stores, with the
transfer of part of the business as a going concern. This offer was subject to conditions,
including obtaining finance, and was therefore not capable of immediate implementation.

» The second was an offer for all available stock at over 60p in the £, which equated to a
net £3.8m (after discounts and deal costs, but before any reservation of title settlements)
plus a guaranteed £0.5m debtor collection. This net offer of £4.3m was capable of
immediate completion and the interested party was in funds to complete.

After consultation with the Secured Lender, and in view of the conditionality attached to the
first offer and the significantly lower realisations, the Administrators concluded a sale of the
stock on the terms of the second offer on 6 March 2009. This unfortunately led to the
closure of the majority of the stores and concessions as set out below.

Principles — Trading and Store Closures

Following the stock sale transaction outlined above the Administrators commenced
negotiations with all concession parties to seek to agree additional sales of stock and
recovery of debtors, and also closed stores/concessions down and made staff redundancies
as appropriate.

Of the 87 Principles stores, 70 have been closed and 17 remain trading. It is the intention of
a third party to take responsibility for trading these stores and releasing Principles stocks,
currently subject to lien or similar claims, to assist Principles suppliers, concession hosts and
franchise parties.

Stakeholders and Regulatory Matters

Upon appointment, the Administrators’ staff undertook the statutory requirements of filing
notification of their appointment over all 28 companies at Companies House and advertising
the appointment of Administrators in The Times and The London Gazette.

An exercise was undertaken to identify all known crediters of the companies, and each was
sent a letter of notification of the appointment of Administrators enclosing a proof of debt
form. Notification was also sent to all other interested parties, including enforcement officers
who had distrained against the companies.

In accordance with new best practice guidelines for Insolvency Practitioners, all creditors
were given an explanation of the events surrounding the pre-packaged sale of Coast,

9




3.8

Warehouse, Karen Millen, Oasis and Anoushka G to Aurora, as well as the sale of Shoe
Studio to Virafield Limited (trading as Dune).

The majority of employees of Principles Retail Limited and 85 employees of Shoe Studio
have been made redundant. They have been provided with The Redundancy Payments
Application Form, and their claims are being processed for onward submission to the
Redundancy Payments Office.

We have received a high level of queries from suppliers to the Pre-Pack Companies as well
as to Principles and Shoe Studio including:

» Over 5,000 emails from customers and suppliers of Principles;

e Over 200 emails from suppliers to the Pre-Pack Companies;

»  Over 300 emails from customers and suppliers of Shoe Studio; and

* Qver 800 emails from landlords.

In addition to the emails, the Administrators’ staff have received over 2,000 letters in

connection with the Administrations of the Companies and have been answering

approximately 150-200 calls a day from creditors, suppliers and landlords to the Companies.

A large number of customers of Principles, as well as some Shoe Studio customers, have

queries surrounding gift vouchers that are no longer useable, refunds/exchanges of

purchases and how to deal with faulty or damaged goods.

Summary of Next Steps

The Administrators continue to work on:

s Recovery of debtors for Shoe Studio and Principles.

+ Monitoring the trading of the 17 Principles stores and assisting with uniocking Principles
stock to minimise the financial impact to Principles suppliers and provide stock to
support a number of overseas concessions/franchise operations. The Administrators

believe that these actions will improve overseas debtor collections for Principles.

* [Dealing with queries from landlords, suppliers, employees, other creditors and former
customers across all Companies.

s Tax and VAT work.

10




4.1

4.2

4.3

DIRECTORS’ STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AND CREDITOR SUMMARY

Statement of Affairs and the Administrators’' Comments

Statements of Affairs have been received in respect of all Mosaic Group Companies, and are
attached in Appendix 4 in an abbreviated format. A list of creditors will be provided on
request. The Administrators comments on the Directors' Statement of Affairs are as follows:

The Directors have recently apportioned the £216m Aurora Transaction consideration
across the Companies and assets, in accordance with the terms of the sale and
purchase agreement. The Administrators have not yet reviewed and concluded upon
the apportionment, and this apportionment may be subject to change.

The Directors have prepared the Statements of Affairs of all the Companies by bringing
the books and records of the Companies up to date at 2 March 2009. This has been a
detailed and complicated exercise and, where appropriate, some assumptions have
been made which the Administrators consider appropriate in the circumstances.

The Directors’ estimate of preferential creditors comprises arrears of employee salaries
and heliday entitlements at the date of the Administrators' appointment.

No provision has been made in the Statement of Affairs for the costs of Administration.

Creditor Summary

There are a number of different classes of creditors of the Mosaic Group Companies. These
include:

Secured creditors: They have either legal charges and/or fixed and floating charge
debenture security given by the Companies and are therefore paid in priority to other
creditors. This priority, in relation to floating charge security, is subject to payments to
preferential creditors (see below). An estimate of the amounts due to secured creditors
is shown below.

Preferential creditors: These relate to employee liabilities for arrears of wages, salary
and holiday pay. Preferential creditors are paid in priority to the secured floating
chargeholders.

Unsecured creditors: These creditors rank behind secured and preferential creditors
and receive any surplus available from net realisations after payment of the secured and
preferential creditors and expenses of the Administration.

The Administrators believe that there will only be sufficient funds for a distribution to the
unsecured creditors of the Pre-Pack Companies, Principles and Shoe Studio under the
Prescribed Part (see below). No distribution is anticipated to the unsecured creditors of the
Other Administration Companies.

Secured Creditors

The Group’s Secured Lender debt at the date of Administration is estimated as follows:

Secured Parties £m
Senior — Term Loan A 81.0
Senior — Term Loan B 731
Senior — Term Loan C 73.4
Mezzanine Loan 65.0
PIK Facility 20.0
Mezzanine PIK Notes 15.5
Multicurrency Revolving Credit Facility 64.6
Interest accrual 14.8
Total Secured Lender Debt 3871

11



4.4

4.5

The values shown above are estimates based upon the Company's accounting records and
are subject to third party confirmation. It should also be noted that the above amounts are
stated before any post appointment charges and accrued interest.

The senior term, multicurrency revolving facilities and mezzanine loans were made on 12
October 2006 and were between Mosaic Fashions hf. (as the Parent), Mosaic Fashions
Finance Limited (as the Company), certain subsidiaries of the Company and the Secured
Lender (as Arranger, Agent, Original Lender, Security Trustee and Original Issuing Bank).

The PIK facility was made on 28 December 2007 between Mosaic Fashions hf (as the
Parent), Mosaic Fashions Finance Limited (as the Company), certain subsidiaries of the
Company and the Secured Lender (as PIK Arranger, Qriginal Lender, PIK Agent and
Security Trustee).

The Secured Lender has fixed and floating charge debenture security over the assets of all
the England and Wales asset owning entities, except Anoushka G.

Preferential Creditors

The Administrators consider that there are likely to be sufficient funds for a distribution in full
to all preferential creditors of Principles and Shoe Studio. There are no known preferential
creditors within The Pre-Pack Companies, Anoushka G or Other Administration Companies.

For employee creditors in respect of the balance of claims for employee claims after
payment of statutory entitlements by the Redundancy Payments Office, there is no
requirement for proofs of debt to be returned for such claims as these claims will be dealt
with automatically as part of the Administration process following payments made to
employees by the Redundancy Payments Service.

The Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part (Section 176A of the Act and the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescribed Part)
Order 2003) applies where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs, to be set aside
for unsecured creditors. This equates to 50 per cent. of net property up to £10,000, 20 per
cent of net property in excess of £10,000 and is subject to a maximum amount of £600,000.

The Prescribed Part applies to The Pre-Pack Companies, Principles and Shoe Studio as
there are charges created and registered at Companies House following the Prescribed Part
Order coming into force on 15 September 2003. The Administrators consider that there are
sufficient funds for distributions to the unsecured creditors of The Pre-Pack Companies,
Principies and Shoe Studio under the prescribed part.

As the Other Administration Companies are believed {0 have no assets, the Administrators
do not anticipate making a distribution to the unsecured creditors of these entities.

12




5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

OTHER INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS
Fees and Expenses

There will be no funds available to the unsecured creditors of any of the Mosaic Group
Companies (except for Anoushka G) other than by virtue of Section 176A(2){(a} of the Act,
which is applicable in respect of the Pre-Pack Companies, Principles and Shoe Studio.
Therefore, fixing of Administrators' remuneration will be approved in accordance with Rule
2.106 of the Rules, which is outlined below.

Where the Administrators have made a statement under paragraph 52(1)(b) that the only
distribution to unsecured creditors will be in respect of the Prescribed Par, the
Administrators' remuneration may be fixed by approval of each secured creditor; or if the
Administrators intend to make a distribution to preferential creditors, with the approval of
each secured creditor and 50% of preferential creditors who respond to an invitation to
consider approval.

As a result the Administrators will seek to agree their fees directly with the Secured and
Preferential Creditors, as appropriate, and there is no requirement for unsecured creditors to
pass a resolution in respect of Administrators’ remuneration.

The Administrators’ proposals include a proposal that their remuneration and disbursements
for services provided by the Administrators’ firm (defined as 'Category 2’ disbursements in
Statement of Insolvency Practice Number 9} shall be fixed by reference to time properly
given by them and their staff in attending to matters in the Administration in accordance with
the provisions of the Insolvency Act and Insolvency Rules. This proposal will be agreed by
the Secured and Preferential Creditors as above.

Report on Directors’ Conduct

As part of their statutory duties, the Administrators will consider the conduct of the directors
and any person they consider to be, or have been, a shadow or de facto director during the
three years prior to the date of the Administrators’ appointment, in relation to their
management of the affairs of the Companies and the causes of their failure. The
Administrators are bound to submit confidential reports to the Department of Business,
Enterprise & Regulatory Reform (formerly the DTI).

As part of normal investigations in such cases, the Administrators will consider, amongst
other matters, any instances of the following:

e Statutory compliance failings;
¢ Misfeasance or breach of duty; and
« Transactions at an undervalue and preferences.

Creditors who wish to draw any such matters to the attention of the Administrators should
write to the Administrators at the address on the front page of this report.

Connected Party Transactions in the two years prior to appointment

In accordance with the guidance given in Statement of Insolvency Practice Number 13 the
details of the Company’s transactions with connected parties in the two years prior to the
Administrations must be reported.

The Company entered into ordinary course intra-group trading arrangements including those
referred to below. The Administrators will continue to review the connected party
transactions and report as appropriate.

Exit Routes from Administration

Pursuant to the Insolvency Act, all Administrations automatically come to an end after one
year, unless an extension is granted by the court or with the consent of the creditors.

13




5.5

5.6

5.7

Where the Administrators have been appointed by an order of the Court, the Administration
can only be terminated by an application to Court made by the Administrators.

The Administrators are not yet in a position to conclude the appropriate exit route from the
Administrations, but any application to court may include a request for any of the following:

*» Where the Company has no property which may be distributed to creditors, an order that
the Company be dissolved and the appointment of the Administrators ceases; or

* Where the Administrators consider that there will be sufficient funds for a distribution to
the unsecured creditors of the Company under the Prescribed Part, an order under
paragraph 65(3) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 to permit the Administrator
to distribute funds to unsecured creditors; or

+ Where the Administrators consider that there will be sufficient funds for a distribution to
the unsecured creditors of the Company under the Prescribed Part, an order that the
Company be placed into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation.

At this stage the Administrators do not feel it is necessary to apply to Court for an extension
of the 12 month Administration period. However this will be subject to regular review
throughout the 12 month period.

The Administrators will continue to review these matters and will report further in the six
monthly progress report to creditors.

Future Reporting

The Administrators will provide progress reports to creditors at six monthly intervats up to the
date the Administrators cease to act setting out the progress that has been made in these
various matters, together with the Companies' receipts and payments account for such
period.

EC Regulations

As stated in the Notices of Appointment of Administrators in relation to the Company,
Council Regutation (EU)} No 1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as
defined in Article 3{1) of that Regulation.

Further information

Further information on the Administration process can be found in the following guide:
“‘Administration: a guide for unsecured creditors” which available from the following website:
Http:/finyurl.com/3juyis .

14




STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS

The Administrators’ make the following proposals set out above for achieving the purpose of
the Administrations and in particular:

Conduct of business and affairs

1.

3.

the Administrators shall continue to manage the affairs and assets of the Companies
in such manner as they consider expedient with a view to achieving a better result
for the Companies’ creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Companies had
been liquidated;

the Administrators shall continue to realise the assets of the Companies, coliect or
compromise any outstanding pre and post appointment book debts, utilise
realisations of assets where appropriate, and settle any Administration expenses
where such expenses are incurred for the purpose of the Administrations;

to investigate and as appropriate pursue any claims the Companies may have;

Dealing with Claims

4.

the Administrators be authorised to agree the claims of the secured, preferential and
unsecured creditors (where applicable)} and the costs of doing so shall be met as a
cost of the Administrations as part of the Administrators' remuneration,

the Administrators may apply to court for permission under paragraph 63(3) of
Schedule B1 of the Act to distribute funds to unsecured creditors whilst in
Administration (where applicable},

Committee and Remuneration

8.

if appropriate, a creditors' committee be established where there are sufficient
creditors willing to act on it. If a creditors committee is elected the Administrators
will consult with it from time to time to assist as appropriate the Administrators in
discharging their functions;

the Administrators’ remuneration be fixed under Rule 2.106 of the Insolvency Rules
1986 by reference to the time properly spent by the Administrators and the various
grades of their staff calculated at the prevailing hourly rates of Deloitte LLP for work
of this nature, and that disbursements for services provided by the Administrators’
firm (defined as Category 2 disbursements in Statement of Insolvency Practice
No.9) be charged in accordance with the Administrators’ firm's policy.

In the Administrations of the Pre-Pack companies, Principles, Shoe Studio and Other
Administration Companies it will be for the secured creditors, and preferential
creditors where applicable, to fix the basis and level of the Administrators’ fees and
Category 2 disbursements,

Extensions and Exit procedures

8.

the Administrators shall continue the Administrations for such period of time as
necessary to achieve the purpose for which the Administration orders were made,
and if necessary make an application to the court to extend the term of the
Administrations beyond the one year statutory term;

the Administrators may take steps to apply to court to place the Companies into
creditors’ voluntary liquidation. The Administrators will become the Joint Liquidators
of the Company(s) and any act required or authorised to be done by the Joint
Liquidators may be done by either any or all of them and any creditors’ committee
appointed will become a liquidation committee pursuant to Paragraph 83(8)(f) of
Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act. Please note that creditors may nominate a
different person as the proposed liquidator, provided that the nomination is made
after the receipt of these proposals and before the proposals are approved,

15




10. should it not be considered appropriate to place Companies into liquidation, after the
completion of the realisation of assets and distribution of funds to secured,
preferential and unsecured creditors, if applicable, and as quickly and as efficiently
as is reasonably practicable, the Administrators may apply to court under paragraph
84, Schedule B1 of the Act to end the Administration(s) and for the Company(s) to
be dissolved;

1. the Administrators be discharged from liability in respect of any action of theirs as
Administrators on vacation of office (whether because they vacate office by reason
of resignation, death or otherwise, because they are removed from office or because
their appointment ceases to have effect) in accordance with paragraphs 98 and 89
of Schedule B1 of the -Act.

For and on behalf of the Mosaic Group Companies

PSBy

Neville Kahn, Lee Manning and Phil Bowers
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

LONDON

EC4A 3WA

16




List of Mosaic Group Companies in Administration

Anoushka G Fashions Lirited
Principles Retail Limited

S8G Realisations (2009) Limited
(formerty The Shoe Studio Group Limited)

Coast Stores Limited

Karen Millen Limited

Karen Millen Holdings Limited
Oasis Stores Limited
Warehouse Fashion Limited
Mosaic Fashions Limited
Mosaic Fashions Finance Limited
Sierra Holdings Limited
Rubicon Retail Fashion Limited
Rubicon Retail Finance Limited
Rubicon Retail Holdings Limited
Rubicon Retail Limited

Noet Acquisitions Limited
Mohave Limited

Sierra Acquisitions Limited
Sonora Holdings Limited

The Warehouse Group Limited
Warehouse Limited

SSGH Realisations (2009) Limited
(formerty The Shoe Studic Group Holdings Limited)

SGH Realisations (2009) Limited
{formerly Studio Group Holdings Limited)

BS Realisations (2009) Limited
(formerly Bertie Shoes Limited)

RV Reatisations (2009) Limited
(formerly Roberto Vianni Limited)

SGB Realisations (2009} Limited
(formerly Studio Group Brands Limited)

PTG Realisations (2009) Limited
(formerly Pied A Terre Group Limited)

RS Realisations (2009) Limited
{formerly Rayne Shoes (1994) Limited)

Court Case Number:

Court Case Number

Appendix 1

: 1158272009

: 1154612008

Court Case Number: 11570/2009

Court Case Number

: 11563/2009

Court Case Number: 11548/2009

Court Case Number
Court Case Number
Court Case Number
Court Case Number
Court Case Number

Court Case Number

- 11568/2009
: 11659/2009
: 11561/2009
: 11552/2009
. 11548/2009
: 11550/2009

Court Case Number: 11555/2008

Court Case Number
Court Case Number
Court Case Number
Court Case Number
Court Case Number
Court Case Number
Court Case Number
Court Case Number
Court Case Number

Court Case Number

Court Case Number

Court Case Number

Court Case Number

Court Case Number

Court Case Number

Court Case Number

: 1156072009
: 11564/2009
1 11565/2009
: 11558/2009
1 11562/2009
: 11566/2009
: 11565/2009
- 1158072000
: 11581/2009
1 11554/2009

: 11553/2008

: 11557/2009

: 1157972009

: 1158372009

: 11585/2009

: 11586/2008




Appendix 2, Page 1of4

Statutory and Other Information

Alleiaaas 10 Ajuiol 9861 19v Aouaajosy|
311 JO |9 aINpayuos j0 ‘wayy jo Aue Ag s1amod pue ssinp ‘suonouny e (2)o01 ydeiBered o} juensind Ino Aued o} pasLioYINe ale SIoJelISIUlUpY Y} - sawedwo? [

98V 40 L] AINPAYIS
40 (Z)oo 1 ydeiBesed o) Juensind
suo|siaoud Juaujuiodde Jujor

9861 Py Asusaosy) uones)dde

a1 4o |1 g aInpayds Jo (q)(1)z1 ydesbeied o) Juensind Auedwo) ay; jo siojauC] 3yl J0 uonedldde ay; uo Unod eyl A spew sem aunuiodde ay} - seiwedwod |1y 9y} BpeELU oYM LUOSIad
6002 4oIB N Z — SaIUedwoD) ||y uaunuloddy jo ajeq

{(punop

6002 Jo 6PS11L

600¢ J0 c954}

600Z 30 8¥SLL

600Z J0 89511

600Z 40 €951 1

600¢ Jo 45611

600Z J0 285 L1

sajuedwoy) ‘uolsiarg AJasuey)
‘pnog yBIH) oy unod

W/N — soedwo) Iy

ssesppy Bupes)

LNS BZX0 'OAUSPIOIXD ‘ABURAA 'LNODIEH UOIUEIS ‘B1E]ST |BLISNPU| UNOJIEK UOUEIS ‘a|furly By} — saluedwo)) |1y

800 pa.o)s|Boy toulog

H1E VDT 'Uopuot 18aNS MaN o | ‘asnoH (iiH — saluedwo) v

aoyo pasgysiBoy

Jd IPNY HNAN ~ SSIuedlod |y

810} pny

) xueg Buiyidney pue Od jueqd sdejaueg - sawedwo?) ||y

suayueg

P11 Suoiyse4 JNESON

pi7 sbuipjoH eiouog

PI SoUBUI]
suoiyse J1eson

P @AByOW

P17 soueli S
SUOJYSE J1BSOW

P11 (6002)
SUCHESHEDY 9SS

Py souBLIg
suoiyse- J1esopy

s1aployeleys

auou — ssluedwon v

sBUIPIOH (818010 JO SIiE3eQ

M
SIURISIISS SUOIESH

S BaISSaP

m
$91e131095 suojeay

alpAuelD pIeyory
SHIIM BISSar

aliiaLES preydiy
S BOISSAN

slliAuElD pIeydlY
S BOISSar

ajjiAue|D preyalry
SYIIAA BOISSBr

SYlA edlssar

SHIIM eoIssar

Aejaines Auedwo)

uasSSpINBIS JBULING BIULIG UYOr HeM3]S ‘uossauueyoy iabsy uopr ~

fjuo paywi suonjse

SISO 10} UCNIPPE U]

POOMIESLS SN ‘UBLSTT AT JR1eBIB 'HO0j2A0T UYOP %8I3 ‘B|IAUBIS RIBYMIY - SSIUedWO?) ||y s10}00110
ysea dpg jo
saieys AleuipIQ D ZvZ'vi8
yoea dpg jo saleys
Rewp:0 g 862'6ZL'L yoes |3
yoes |3 Jo saleys YOE® | F JO SOIBYS yoea | 3o yoea dpg Jo sareys | o saseys Aleuipip yoea |3 JO SaUBYS 13 {pred Anj ‘dn pejjes ‘penojje
AreUIpIO 006'828'8 | A/BUIPIO 0Z0'008'F9 | Sueys AeupIO 066 AreuipIO v 000'000'2 100'890'68 | AeupiO 000058’ | 40 areys Areuipig ¢ ‘pespioyiny) :jejides aieys
ASON YIN us||iin ualey YIN 180D YIN 9 eyysnouy sawy Bujpes)
m
(N} 02 % &geD
i1 £si1ed YN YiIN P prOMxIN WiN PI7 saoys aney VIN SWEN SNolABId
£00zZ 1snbny 61 P00 YW gl 066! Jequwadeq 01 P66 1 J2QLISACN 81 G00Z 18aqop0 e 9661 ABRUET 9 1002 Ae 8 uopesodiodu| jo ajeg
L6ELL8Y0 9592050 8ECL9G20 £r1Z6620 8€£5.20950 PBLEGIED reL0res0 JaquinN Auedwog
(uonessiuwpe {uonensiuiupe {uonensiuiwpe (uonensiuiwpe
u1) papuIn asueuly {uonessiuwpe {uonensiuiipe u) {uotjedjsiuiupe ur) paju u} papwn un) papuny (600g) | ub) pakwi uolyses

suolyse (eSO

ur) AU SABYON

pajw] ujiy uasey

sBuipjo uaji ualey

suonesiesy sg

$21015 )SE07)

) eyysnouy

aweN Auedwo)




Statutory and Other information

Appendix 2, Page 2 of 4

Kedaaas 10 Agujol gge L 10w Aousaosu|
8y} Jo 19 ANpayos jo 'wayl jo Aue Ag siamod pue sannp ‘suonouny e (2)oo) ydeiBeled o} uensund Jno ALED 0} PISLIOYINE 1B SIORNSIVILIPY 8Y] - Sauedwo) |y

98yl jJo | g eInpayrs
0 (2)001 ydesBesed oy Juensind
suoisiaoid Juaunuiodde Juor

9861 10V fouaajosuy

2y} 4o |18 ANPayos o (q)1)g1 ydeibesed o) juensind Auedwo? ay) 40 SI01DANJ 4] JO uonesidde sy} uo pnog ayy Aq apew sem Jusunuiodde ay) - sawedwo) I

uonies)dde ay} spew oym uosiad

6002 usiep z - saiuedwo? |y

juswiujoddy jo ajeq

{pnon sajuedwo?n 'vo)sIAg

B00Z 30 6251} 600Z Jo 98511 600Z J0 9vG1L 6002 J0 58511 600Z 3O 65511 600Z 40 95511 600Z J0 25611 | Areoueyd ‘wnod YBiH) oy une)
V/N — saiuedwod jIv ssaippy Buipes |
1NS 6ZXO 'SAYSPIOIXQ ‘ASUPAA ‘UNOJJEH UOLE]S '9)E{ST [BUISNPU UNOJRH UolUBlg ‘g|Bueu ] au} — sauedloD [y 020 pausys|Boy seunroy
Y1E YD ‘UOPUOT JRaNS MBN BIAIT L 'BSNOH [iIH — SaIUBdWOD) IV 8310 pasasiBay
3d UPNY DWW — salwedwod iy sio)pny
M yueg Buiyidney pue Od yueq sdepieq — saedwo) |y siaueg
P11 (6o0z)
suclestesy P17 {6002) P17 @oueuldy P11 (6002) pY1 SouBUly P17 soueuldy
HOSS suoles|esy 935S | suoyse JBSO suones|eay HOSS SUOIYSE NESON SUoIyse 4 Jlesopy 4H SUOIYSE4 NESON siaployaleys

auou - saluedwon ||y

sBuip|OH ,S19214)0 10 S[IEIRQ

T EETEERER

BIIALRID) PIEYDIY SuojeaH Pr} $8118}3109% SuojeaH
SHIM BJISSAf SHIIM, BDISSII SHNM, BASSIr SHIIM BNSSIr SHIAN BISSIP SYIAA BIISSIT SHIIAA BOISSAr Lejasosg Auedwion
uosspnbIg JBULNS) 'alul]g UYor HEMB]S 'UoSSaUUBYOr JIsbsy uor — Auo pajir SUCIYSE JIBSON IC) UORIPPE Uj
POCAUBSLS BN ‘UBLSNT AT JaseBuey HoOISA0T UyOr %l ‘SjIALEID PIBLOIY - Sduedwo)) |Iv s103984|0)
{yoea) 13
JO SaleYs 9ouBR)ald ObY' ZER'SE
13 jo saleys LBuIpIO 105'E5L'8
13 )0 seseys AleulpiO g £92'€EL
yoes yoea dpi yoea 3 13 JO S@ieys AuBUIPID O 000'FPZ
yoea |30 yoee | 3j0 dpi Jo saueys yoes 13 | jo sateys AeuipiQ jo saleys Aeuwpip 13 {pied Ajnj pue dn pajjes ‘payo|e
saseys LeupiQ Z sareys Aeupi0 Z | AeulpiO 000'01L jo areys LeUpIO 2 SLL'SLY'ES 269'602°2Z jo saleys ABUIPIQ W OZT'ERLOL ‘pasuoyiny) jaudes aleys
VIN VIN sa|dipuld YIN SISEQ VIN ViN saweN Bujpes)
pajiua
MM IS3AA SUIN
palw papun (p661) pajwIn PANLIT 1S310PPY
luueiA ouaqoy saoyg auhey wiIN dnoso aure) v pald d SIS SISED WiN pajLLlT jSON owieN SNOALY
9661
J8queasq Zi ¥661 Hdy 21 100Z 1snbny €2 9661 Ainr 61 1661 Aenuer g £00z Isnbny g1 £00zZ I1snBny 61 uojjeiodioau] jo ajeq
Z9Z162E0 69621620 0265.2¥0 S86922£0 05112520 £6ELZBYO 68€1/8¢0 Joquiny Auedwon
(uonesnsiuwpe (uonensiuIpe {uonensiuiwpe (uonensiwpe {uonenstunupe {uonensiupe
up) paywn (s002) w1} paywi (6002) ul) pajun u) payw (6002) w) pajwn ul) paywi (uonensiwpe

sSuolES|EdY AY

suofjesiiesy Sy

ey sedizund

suojjestjedy 91d

$a101g sISEQ

sucIEsINbay [0N

ul) paywiI suolyse 4 Jlesop

swepn Auedwoq




Appendix 2, Page 3of 4

Statutory and Other Information

Kjjeiaaas Jo Aguol ggs | v Aouaajosu)
8y} JO | g 8|NpeYoS Jo ‘wayl jo Aue Aq siemod pue sannp ‘suopouny lie (2)ool ydeibered o) Juensind Jno Aed 0] pISILIOLINE SIE SIOIBASIUILDY B4 - sauedwon IV

98VI jO L8 3npaydg
jo (2)00 ydeiBeied o) Juensind
suojsjaord Jusunuyodde juior

9861 1V Fouanjosu|

ay) jo 1g 2npayes jo (g){1)z1 ydesbesed o) uensund Luedwoy) 3y} Jo S008I0 Y1 J0 uonesydde ay) uo ¥noD 3yl AQ SpEwW Sem Juaunuiodde sy - sawedwo) Iy

uoneddde oy} epew oYM UOSISd

6007 udiew Z — sauedwod |y

swujoddy jo ejeq

{unoy sajuedwoy) ‘uoIsiALg

6002 Jo 69511 600Z O 0551} 600Z 0 9951 1 6002 30 G95LL 6002 Jo #5511 6002 0 09SL1L BOO0Z 30 GGGLL Kisaueyy unog yhiy) ey unoYH
Y/N — saluedwo) Iy ssaippy Butpea)
10S 6ZX0 'SIuSpIoXO ‘ASUPAA ‘HNOJIEBH UOLUEIS 'S)els3 [euisnpu) Unodiey uojuelg ‘ajbuen) syl - saluedwoD Iy a0 palaysibay Jowlo
HLE YD 'UopuoT 18ans maN SN | ‘8snoH WH — saluedwod iy 821130 paseys|Boy
1d IPAY DN — saluedwo) Iy s10)pny
I ueg Buiyidney pue 01d yueg sAepieg - sawedwo?) |y sioyueg
P11 soueul4 Py aduelty Py uolyse4 py1 SbuplopM

suolysed JIeSO py1 uosinboy (soN P11 sBuiploy euaig SUolYsed JIESON 1EJoY uodiqny [le1ay uodIqny P17 I1Ejay uodigny slapjoyaieyg
Quou — saluedwon IV sBuipjoy S10010 JO s|ieleq

PN

$81BJaI29G SUOIESH

alaug|c) plreyory B{IIAUE|S) preyiy aljlaug|g) pJeyaly

SY|IAA BOISSAP SHIIAA BDISSI SHIIAN BDISSar SH|INA BDISSI SYIIAA BOISSB SHY|IAN BOISSAN Aejaioeg Auedwor

SYIM E1SSar

u0SSpINBIS JEULNS) ‘Sluuig ULOr HEM3]S ‘uossauleyor 1alisy uor — AJUo pajwi] Suoisef 12soy 105 UCIIPPE uj
poomieays sy ‘Uewlsn

on] 1a1ebley HypoojaaoT

uyor 3a1aq ‘ajpaue|D Pl

BYIY - Saluedwo) Iy

si0pag

yoea |3 Jo saleys

Leuipio 0Z0°'008'v9 Yyoea | 3 Jo Saleys
yoea |3 AIBuIpIO 005'YLG
0 saleys Aleuipi)) yoes L3 jo sareys yoea |3 jo saeys yoea |3 Jo saeys yoes |3 Jo saieys 13 y2ea |3 JO saleys {pjed Ayny pue dn pajjes ‘payole
YV Er6'ces'ocL | Areupio poo'ooo’t | Aleuipio 9s2°LSeT) | AleulpiQ v 005022 Aeupi0 902'2y | jo areys AieulpiQ ) AeutpiO 68Y' L2 ‘pasuoyiny) :jeydey seys
W/N WIN VIN VIN WIN vIN WiN saweN Sujpesy
Auedwod payun payn
Nqnd 3Zuo1ghauoy oifeulsmsuy
a1d paywn patiwiy pajw)
YIN | POlWIT 011232090 suosinboy eualg dnoigy oipnig [1ejay uoalqny VIN [e1ay uoaqny AWeN SNoiAdld
¥00Z UdIen gi LO0Z Bunr | LOOZ 8unf G £00z dunf £ 100Z Y2IB § 100z 1snBny £2 Z00T 1oquIanoN | uonesodiosu] jo ajeq
ZG06£060 G859ZZF0 Y6ESETHD 189108%0 FWIZL1P0 8865.Z¥0 8610850 Jaqunp Aueduwio)
{uoensiupe {(uoieysiuiwpe {uonensiuupe {uonenswiwpe {uonessiulwpe {uonensiunupe {uonensiuiwpe
ur) papwn u) paywin u} pajun w) papwr) | w) pamu sbuplon u) papwi eoueuly u) pajwi volysed
sbuipjoH eiou0g sBuipjoy enalg suonsinboy eualg 1Bty uodiqny j1e}ay uoaigny {rejay uoodigny lejoy uooiqmy swep Auvedwo?)




Alle1aaas Jo Auiof gge L 10y Aauanosy)
3y} 40 |G 8INPAYSS 10 'way] Jo Aue Aq siamod puE ssInp ‘suoiouny (e (z)00) ydesbesed o) juensind o Aued 0} PASLOYINE BIE SIOIBSIUILIPY 3U L - SBIUBdWO] |y

9gviJo 1 g |npayds
o {Z)oo} ydesBeied oy Juensind
suoisjaoud jusunuiodde Jujop

996 | Y Aouaajosu)

ay) o 19 anpayos jo (q){})z1 udeiBeled o} juensind Auedwo?) ay) jo si0}08.1J 3y} 4o uonedldde ay) o UNOY AUy AQ Bpewl Sem wawuiodde ay) - sawedwo) |y

uones|dde ay) spew oym UOSIIH

6002 YIEW Z - seiuedwo) Iy

sunuloddy jo oyeQq

Appendix 2, Page 4 of 4

600Z 10 19511

600Z jo L8GLI

6002 Jo 08611

800240 04511

6002 40 b551L1

600Z J0 £6G61 1

6002 40 €851 1

{(unos sswedwo) ‘uoIsIAIg
fiaoueyy ‘pnoy ybiy) 38y LNOYH

¥/N - saedwo) |1y

ssaippy Bupes )

1NG 62X0 ‘2aySpIopO 'AAURAA 'WNOIEH UOJUB)S "9IRIST [BUISNPU| UNCJIE) UDUBIS ‘a|fueny ayl ~ sauedwon ||y 83110 pasaysibay Jawoy
HLE WD 'uopuoT Joallg MaN Sl | ‘esnoy (IH — saluedwod iy 200 peudys|Boy
Jd UPNY HNCN — SAUEWIO) (I soupny
1 jueg Guiyidney pue o4 jueq sAepieq — saluedwod Iy siajueg
P11 soueUl P17 8oueul4 P17 @oueUl] P {6002) P (6002)
{reioy uodiqny suoyse J1esol P11 9SNOUSIBAN SUoIYsSe DIESOW SUCRESIESY HOS P 113y uoodigny suonesiieay HOSS siaployaseys
suou — sajuedwo?) (1Y sBupjoH 8192140 J0 slIe19Q
SHIM EMSSAP SHIM BoISsar SYIA BISSA SYIIM eoIssar SN BDISSOr SHIM BoIssar _ SH|IM eoIssar feteadeg fuedwo)

UOSSpINEIS 12UUNS) "aluulg ULO HEMI)S 'UGSSAUUEYOS J1absy uor — AJuo pajwr] SUOYsSe | J1BSo J0j UOIIPPE u)
POCAJESUS OXIW 'UBLLISNT 9AT JaIeBiely "HO0|BA0T LYo ¥218Q '3||IAue|S) preyory - saluedwo) iy

SJOjaNIA

yoea |3 Jo saleys

yses dgz jo aleys

yoea dgz jo saIeys

yoea 1 3 j0 saeys

yoea |3 Jo saleys

yoea L} jo saIBYS

yoea |3

(pred Ajny pue dn pajjed 'pano||e

KeuiprO Zv6'955 Leupi0 00001 Aeupi0 z26'892 [ AdeuwprQ 866%6p1'E | AeuipiO 191°ESE') | ABUIPIO 000'000'L | Jo seseys AseupiO 2 ‘paspoyny) ejde) aleys
530US aIHeg
153pp BUIN
VIN asnoyaiep WIN 23] v pald /N WIN YIN saweN Gulpesy
P $6uIPOH P17 CIpMS 20US ayL
(euLPi P17 S30US IP[BAIA M IS8 BUIN P11 usaesabl) PN S90S IPIBAIA
Auedwog Buigloln pridnoisy | p1 sBuipjoy dnoig P11 sButploH (2]
AupN asnoyatepp P17 weduojied WIN 01pNIS S0YS YL oIpMig 80ys Ayl dnoi5 oipn)s | spuerg dnoiS) olpnis AWEN SNoJAald
Z161 Jaquaoag G 100z Ainf 21 5961 YR 91 9/61 Aenuer g 9661 AINT 61 |  000Z 19GWAAON 0F ¥661 Aenigady Z uonesodiodu) o sieq
58128010 LELEGZY0 SZELYROD 9E£86EZL0 8/69ZZE0 092110 086820 JaqunN Auedwod
(uonensiuwpe (uonensiunupe (uonensiuwpe {uonensiuiwpe (vonensupe {uoneqsiujwpe
(uonensiuupe ul u) paywn u) pajiwn dnoisy u) pauwy (6002) ul) paywi (6002) w) paywi (5002} un) papwn (6002)
pajwe] asnoyaleps uolyse ISnOYUSIBAA ASNOYLEAN BY L suopes|eay 0SS suopes|eay HOSS suonesieay HOS suoyjes|eay gos swenN Auedwos

Statutory and Other Information




Appendix 3

Mosaic Group Structure CHart

— 7 . . .
: - . : LT . HqWo ,
gy uapams TS Bouel4 Sdv Wewuag "A'9 PUBIIOH ueljseg Bty B TS wnibjag EQEINSG SN suoluses
vl Uasey uB|INN USIEY uSfHY UasEy Bl uauey gssad - oMW vaiey Ui ualey usiw uamey
B - - . - I . i
polwn dnoro
BSNOUBIEM BY),
I
e (r661) peLIT pawr ponwn pahw sauedwon yoed-aid #*
Py vm g sa0ue o1 pajiwi spuesg pueja) olpNIg asnoyaig, SSOWBS
Saos sk 2ous aes noJ9 oIpnig aoys 3yl e ~ piedlcogi uoneNsIuWpPY uj Jou sajuedwon
i I T I : =
pajwry dnoig Pt P3Ny Souweuly
aua| e paid 1BUE|A OLIBGOY REIOY UoMMGNY
] I
payw] popw pajiuny (BuoyrH) paywn
peRwh a.w_ IPISH suasinboy sBupjoy dnasg sBUIPOH paLIr Wi ayped anuag o)
USHIN LIy - Buaig oIpMS BOUS BuL [Ejay UGNy sise0 ( %05) HNGCOEH UoUES
_ ] 1 p—
: - . . pakwr pawn
PSULLY BABUOW pauua polusy sBupioH payun UOISE pajwr] pueraly PSYLE) PUERY) paliwry puejal) puetal] peroy puefay| uoiyse
i SBUPIOH BUaIS dnoip oiprig 118y LooigNy uD|IHy uasEy |, s210}g JSe0) suosed SIS0 saidnuLg asnoysuEmA
I i g ! | I | e — I ]
8 | paywry
powwIy %ﬁww__ﬁ_uam Eneu_mﬂ_moq pamu payn payur] paywI mnw_ﬁm_ ; payu oY oSy
SBUIPHOH B0U0g : W jetay uodigny uBI URsey $21015 1SE0D) $AUOIS SI5E0 : soduNd :
aoys ay| [PON »* » * 9 EXUSIIOUY g BSNOUAIEM
| ] ; _ [ _ [ | ] |

pajiwyT aouRLLy
SUOIYSE JESON ¢

pail

SUOIYSE] O[BSOW g

wry

|

" Jy suosed Hesop

(pue|aa))




£ Jo } abed

ey xipuaddy
(ivecoz oLy (550642 £29) Tv20'296'908 1) 1590 6.5 20.)
(8LLSPTS) (1ov'e) {oos'828'8) (6Z£€56'9%)
(ezL'L10'69%) {¥59'0.2'€25) {FZL'BEL'B6L'L) (989'529'099)
leeLeo vl (L18'6ER'TLL) (208162001 016'GLEE82)
(0B6'ELE'EZE) |(cra’ocy'0SE) (£1£'98E'S5E) (92'608'2L8)
000009 0007009 0007009 000009
{066'c16'€ZE) {£v8'0E0'LSE) (£1£'986'55€E) (924'606'LLE)
(666 666 vBE) {¢90'96F'¥8E) {000°000'58¢€) {000°000'58E)
600'980°'L9 TZTT'GOY'EE £89'C10'6T $22Z'060'L
{000°009) {000°009) {000°009) (000°008)
600'089'19 2ZZ'590've £89'C19'62 +ZZ'069'L
{Goz'8Lt) {piz'swt) {€seTLE) {0zz€zL)
yiZ'vow'L9  CVGWVOLZE | 96V'0LZVE  SLODBTOLC | 960'986'6Z  L6TBLVVEV V| YVY'EIE'L  IVITIEGLT
000001’} - 000'006 - - - 000006 -
- - - - - 000'0€6'08 - Zr'688'clL
¥95°168'Z 86.'8E'SET | - 969'61L'961 | - 8CO'SI00EE | £22'8C pZLLZL' PPl
- - - - G1Z'EBG'8Z GIZ'C8G'8T - -
GI8'086'y G/B'0ES'Y ziv'o8l'e £9Z'069'E (1:1:5:11 tg9'st £20'201°L rZ'618'2
Z5£'89 Z6E'89 +02'9F1 p0L'Obi - - 000'G2 £60'16€
575'028'8 5250288 ¥9L'68E'S ¥91'S8E'S - - 8ya'769'L 8r9'Z69’L
000'009'€Z £00'VIF'LL | 000'00L'EL 6rg'zsool |- - 000'000' TAN AN
18Z'vET'e 814'100'G ! vor'CEL's 080'v8E'L £O0'L28'PSL |- Zz20'096'coL
LL9'8SETL Liggse'zt | 655'167'LL SSSLEFLE |- - - -
{666'666 P8E) {590'96¥ VBE) {000°'000°S8E) (000’000 SBE)
{000°000G8E} {000°000°G8E) {000°000°58¢€) {000'000'G8E)
L ¥58'858'L §E£6°£0S 0Z0'ri00zZ |- - - 100'9Z1
- - ¥€6'C09 $68'0L6'6F |- - - -
1 G8'858°L ! geL'ey - - - 100924
os|EaY enjep joog osi1eaY anjea joog as|jEey anjep yoog osljEay anjeA jyoog
o} pajewiis3 0] paewWnsS] o} pejewnsy o} pajewns3
P17 PBIO}IS SISBO P17 UOJYSE4 OSNOYBIEAR P37 92URU] S SUO|YSRY SISO I suUOjyse 2jesol

s1equiaw spiebes se snjdinsiAsualdyep |EJ0) pejewnsy
|endes dn pajjes pue panss|

s1031pos> spaebas se snjdinsfAsus)oyep pajewnsy

(Aurdwos Jsju Buipniour) swieo [enuasajasd-uou paindasun
£40}|P0J2 PBINJBSURN 0} S{QE|IEAR SJOSSE |ROL

(upq) sjqedde asaym Apadoud jeu Jo ped paquoseld pajewns3
sabieya Bupeoy Jeye 530s8sE Jo snjcinsyAoue|dyep pejewnsy
sobieys Bugeoy Aq pamnaes 5180

sioploy ebieys Buneoy) Jo} olqe|ieae S19ssE (B0} pAIELINST
(pmyo) o1qeatdde siaum Auadord jau Jjo ped pagquasald pajewsy
s10)pasd jenuesajasd epaebaa se snidinsiAoueisyep pejewns3
SI0}IpeID |epuBIBBid

SeNNIqer Jo Aewuing - [y

SI0)pal] [eRUaInjeld 10} a|qE|lEAy §1088Y
juawuonodde sybiy

JUWH

Auedwodiaj)

ysed

suswiedald

S101q9p s8R0

si0\qep apel]

sBuiyy g samnxy Asuiyaew ueld
SJUBUISBALY

¥0)5

ebieya Bupeoy 0} elqns nessy

iapjoy ebieys pex|4 0} Hepoys

iepjoH ebueyp poxid Aq paindesiqed
iopjol eBieyn paxid 4o} S|GRj|EAY S1088Y
sa|qibueju)

SILOLSIAU)

SOSEET

abaeys poxy 0} 190[qns §1656Y

3

S]9SSY JO AleWung - y




¢ jo z ebed

ey xipuaddy

TLLe'esL 862 {oc92r0' 1} (6SZ'96L L LY) (169285 825)

) () {0s6'051) {100'850'68)

{(01.9'c51'864) (ge9'zv0'L) {BOE'SYO'LLY) (069'7LS'BEY)

{v56'06E 82 (GZ19'6E2°}) {or0'262'¥9) (09v'208'S8)

{(958'292'69¢) 0v0'L69 (69Z'£62'9¥¢} (0£2' 204 'ESE}

000'009 - 000'009 000'00%

(958'29£'0.E) 0F0'L69 {69Z2'€5E"'2pE) (0£Z' LOE ¥GE)

(000°0S6 PBE) - (655920 ¥BE) {15¥'259 F8¢)

bbL i8S PL 0b0'£69 982'€20'LE 1ZT'SYE'0E

{000°009) - {000'009) {000'009)
L 28L'S4 0r0'£69 992'c29'4E 122'6¥6'0E

zse'ost) (G zvige) {s6t96)
960'8LE'S L 666'29.°89¢ | 000'00L 8.5'0C6 gTr'ess'Le L06'€2Z'9LL | STYIYO'LE ZRY'ETE'T)
- - - - 000002 - 000'008 -
Z/9'898'6 092'€00'LE¥ | - 696'ZCh 164'15L'8 LLZ'L60'2Z8 | SO9'EPE #89'190'2Z6
+Z¥'9L8 ¥Zr'9Le LTE'S 1Ze's vZg'ay pza'ay SLp'Zge SLP'Z6E
- GGZ'vag't 09€'8l 09g'sL £87'909'1L SEL'G0e'Z 00E'vIE'L Zyy'i08'L
000’001 119'8¢ 529’ 6Z9's SHZ'885 195'899 158’8t geL'eze
000'02ZE’L 99g'ezL'E 651892 551892 601'620'9 601'5.0'9 Zov'eaL's Zov'eal'e
000'sL 658'166'8 6£2'29 6£2'29 000'000°0L BEQ'00L'OL | ODO'OOF'EL LBE'TOL'L
- - - - l £60'9EL'Y l £oL'816'LL
000'8LZ'¢ rOL'GLE'YL | €06'LFL £06'LPL 691'866'6 691'866'6 058'826'01 058'826'01
{000°056'¥8E) {55'921'¥8E) {15¥'259V8E)

{000'000°S8E) e {000°000°58E} {000'000'58¢€)
000'08 616'269'L 16€'T6L 000'ElL SrP'cLS 0L PG PG LbE 9¥8'981'94
00005 - L6E'Z6L 000'cl A A TE] - Zvs'IpE GOL'LLL'SE
- +6.'v59'L - - - - - -
- T4 - - l 0LS'PSH l LyL'220'L

si|eaY anjep yoog asijesy anjea yoog os|ieay anjep yoog osl|esy enjea yoog
0} pajews3j 0} pajewnsy 0} pajewn sy 0} plewns3
P [1E1oy satddupy P17 SUO|YSES © EYYSNOUY PY UBHIN uasey P17 504015 1580D

siaquaw spsebas se snjdins/Aausidyep |2j0) pajewnsy
|eydeo dn pajes pue panss|

si0)ipatd spaebas se snidins;Aous|dyep pajewnss

(Auedwon Jaju Buipniau)) sunes jenquassid-uocu paindasun
SJ0JIRSID PAINIASUN O] B|(B|IBAR 5195SE [E10)

(upq) ajqedidde asaym Auadoid jau jo ped paquosaid pajewnss
sobieys Buneoy Jeye sjesse jo snjdinsAous|dljep pejewiRsy
sabieyd Buneoy Ag paindas s1qag

sJep|oy aBieys Buneoy 1o} ejqejieae s}os8se |EJ0] pajewfisy
{pmy2) aigeondde asaym Auadoid jau jo wed paquosaid pajewns3
s10)tpeJd [ejualejaid spiebes se snjdinsLouaidyep pajewiRsy
sioppaId [elusIajdId

Sanijiqel ] Jo Aewing - 1y

SI0)Ipals) [BRUAIA)BLL JO) BjE||EAY S1OSSY
wawuonodde siybiy

OHINH

Auedwoaraul

ysed

spuawiedaid

810]qap JBYID

sJojqap eped )

sBumy 9 sainxy Asuyoew ‘jue|d
SjUaWSaAu|

}oalg

eBueyd Bupieoy} o) Joefgns sjossY

Japjoy ebieyy paxid 0} jiegioys

18ploH ebieys poxi4 Aq pain2egiqaq
Jap|oH abieyn paxid 1o} ajqe||esy 8jessY
sa|qibueu|

SJUBUNSBAU|

sased

aBieyn pexy o) 10alqns s1985Y

3

S§]9SSY JO MBwWwWNS - Y




£ jo ¢ abed
ep xipuaddy

{£56'EpL 1L9p)
(866°6¥L 2
{655'£66'851)
{z06'619'62)
(£69'€/L'6LE)
000'009
{£59'€26'6.8)
(666 666 ¥8E)
9p£'920'S
{000°009)
gve'aze's
fcosotL)
ePL'SYL'S 158'960°9Z1
8zL'04L S1G'EGE'Y6
£20'cT £20'€e
- £25'69C'C
- £06'8ES
000'008'L 62C'VSB'Y
z I88'280'S
966'6vL'E 129'69L'L1
{666 666 ¥BE)
{0007000°58E)
L 9/8'01LS'C
L 168
- Z86'60G'2
ostieay anjeA joog
0} pajewnsy
P17 dnous ojpnig soys oYL

ssequiow spiebal se snjdunsjAaualayep |B10) pejews]
{endes dn pajjed pue panss|

stojpesd spaebal se snpdins;Aous|dfjep pejesnsly

{Auedwo Jatur Buipniour) swied jeluasajaLd-uou paIngesun
S10}Ipald PpaInosasun o) a|qelieAe §1888E (0]

(upq) ejqedndde ssaym Apadosd Jeu jo ped pequosald pejewnsy
sabaeyo Bupeoy Jeye sjesse Jo snidins;Aoueld1jep pejewins3
safueys Buneoy Ag painoes 51020

ssopjoy afieys Buneoy Jo} vlqe)IEAE §305SE |E)0) PAJEWIST
(payo) ajqediidde etaym Apadord jou Jo ped paquosaid pejewnsy
siojpes2 [epuaseserd spiebas se snidins;Aouajoyap pejelunsy
SIONpaID BljUSI)BIY

sanl|iqe[ jo Adewwnsg - LY

S40jIpes) |EUaIejald 10) B|QE|IRAY E1OSSY
wawuopodde syybiy

DUWH

Auedwosisy|

yseD

sjuewiedald

$J0jqsp J8Yio

5I0}qap apel]

sbunyy p sainx) AlsujyoeLw ‘Jueld
SJUBLLSIAY|

WIS

sBieyd Buproy o) 13efqns slossy

sapjoH ebireyy pexiy o) jejoys

JapjoH ebieys pex)4 Aq pesnleg 1ge(Q
10p|oH ebieyn poxi4 Joj e|qelieAy 51088y
sa|qibueu}

sjuaUISEAY|

595837

ofJieya pox|) 0} }20[qns K086y

3

$3955Y JO AdeWwwng - y




G jo } ebed

sajuedwos UOHRNS|UIWIPY JOYLO - Gy X|puaddy

{9£6'065'0r5) {06Z's¥L 982) {GOE 206'68E) (100086 '60Y)
{zzo'008'v9) {269'60Z 22) {000°000'1) {000°000'2)
{PL6'06.'GLY) (865'6£6'£9Y) (508°106'88E) (L0D'DRE" L0P)
{(¢16°062 06 {(865'SE6'8.€) {(S0£7206'c) {zZ00'086'22)
{000'000'S8E) {000'000'68E) {000'000'59E) {666'666 ¥8E)
(000'000°G8E) {000'000'S8E) {000°000°58E}) (666666 FBE)
{000°000 G8E) {000°000'58E) {000°000°S8E} {000°000°S8E)
- N - L
- Gps'09Z'zrL | - ¥Zp'S08'€2S | - 88’5658 I 86£°086°CL1
- 000'¥9E'S - 000'629'S2 - - - -
- 99G'GSY'6E - 866'489'G60F |- zeL'9/2't - 86€'0EL'ELL
- 6/6'0pP'16 - 9Zy'Z6r'ee - 9G2'8LE"L l 000'052
{000°000'S8E) {000°000'S8E) (000'000'G8E) {000'000'58E)
{000°000'58¢E) {000D00'SBE) {000'000°S8E) (006°000'58¢€)
esjjeay os||eay asjjeay os||eay
0} pejeLLAS] an|eA yoog 01 poleWIST anjea soog 0} pejewIns3 anjep joog 03 pejewinsy enjeA yoog
Pi] easyon p17 suonisinboy jeoN pi) SOUIPOH BMBIS Pi SBUIP|OH ue)[Iy usey

ssequew spieBai se snidinsiAousiayep [210) pejewisy
[eudes dn pajjed pue panss|

s103|paua spaefes se sn|dans;Asusioyep pajewnsl

(Auediroa Jajui Buipniour) swie|o |eRuasajald-uou painosasun
SJ0}|POJS POINIDSUN O} O E]IEAR S19SSE |E10)

(upg) aiqeadde sseym Auadosd jau jo Wed paquasaid pajewis3
sabieys Gupyeoy Jeye s1asse jo snjdins/Aaualdyep pajetu))sy
sab.eys Guneoy Aq painsas siqag

ssepjoy efieys Buneoy) 1o} B|qe||eAR SIPSSE |EJO) PRIBLIST
(pmy2) 2iqeondde asaym Apadosd jau Jo ped pequosaid pajewns3
slojpesa |eppuesojosd spiebay se snjdinsyfous|o|jep pejewpnsly
SIONPBUD |BlluBIBjaId

SapI|Iqer Jo Aewiins - 1Y

g0l

JYINH

Auedwodisiuy

ysep

sjuswiedald

s10jqap 1Byl0

SI0)GOp 9petL

sBuipy » saunpqy ‘Aisuyoew "Ue|d
SJUBLLISBAL|

»o01S5

eBieya Buproyy 0} 100[qns s1es6Y

JapjoH eBieys poxyy o} [lepuoys

1eploy ebieys pexid Aqg peinaeg 196Qq
JapioH eBieyn pax|4 10} 8|qE|IEAY S10SSY
saqibuell)

abBseys poxy 01 10e(gns SJessy

3

§)9SSy JO Aleluwng - Y




g jJo z ebed

sajuedwo?) UORENSIUIWPY JBLIO - Ay xjpuaddy

[{00s255'58E) (¥ 261 'GBE) {65501 1'1L09) {808'082'64¥)
(000255} {cvi'zsl) {Go6'€82°L02) TN
(005'000°68E) {000'000'S8E) {¥65'9ZE '66E) (z60'z0v'89Lp)
00S - (¥65°9ZE v1) (250°2a €6)
{000'000'S8E) {Q00'000'S8E) {000'000'S8E) (000'000’S8E)
(000'000°58E) (000'000'58¢) {000'000'S8¢E) (000'000'G8€)
{000'000°58E} {000'000°38€) {000'000'G8E} {000'000'G8E)
- - - - ¥0Z'905'69Z | - S9¥'6¥9'962
- - - - zeL'e0L'voz | - cor'6v9'95e
- - - - ZZ0'008'+9 - -
{000'000'G8E) {000°000'G8E) (000'000°S8€) {000°000'G8€)
{ooco'co0'g8e} | {000°000°SEE} {000"000"58E} {00D'000°S8E)
as|edy as|eay osjjeay as|jeoy
oy parewnsz O M 1%°8 | o) pajewpsa oypoewpsg  EANOOE | o) pojewpsg  OMIBAYO08
P17 esnoysiep PT] dnousy osnoyaiepn eyl P11 sbuipjoH esouog Py suon)sinbay ewie|s

ssoquow spaeBes se smdinsiAoua)dyjep (€10} pajewysl
|endes dn paj|e> pue panss|

si0)jpatd spieBeu se snjdinsAousjoyep pajewns3

{Auedwios sa)u Buipnpul) swiepd [enusiaydid-uou paindasun
S40){PeJ4Y PaJNIASUN O} 9{(E|jBAE S10SSE |€10]

(upq) siqesdde aioym Apadosd Jau jo ped paquasald pajewns3
sobieys Bupeoy Jaye sjasse jo sn|dins/Asualoyep paleunsy
safieyn Buneoy Ag painass s1qaq

sJapjoy oS:eyo Bupeoy 10} a|qQe||eAR S1OSSE {E)0) pelewsy
(pmyo) siqesndde ausum Auadod Jau jo wed paguosaud pajewnsd
sJ031pald repusisjaud spaebau se snjdinsjAoueayep pajew sz
S10}Ipalo [egualejald

SanIGel] Jo Mewuwns - |y

IBoL

SHWH

Auedwooiaiu|

ysed

sjuawAedald

$101Qap JBUIO

540}qop apeit

sBumy 9 sany “Asuiyoew Jue|d
SJUBWNSBAU|

Pos

eB1eya Bupeoy 03 19ofqns sjessy

l1ap|oH ebieys paxid o} |[efHoYS

Jopjoy ebieysn pox|d Aq paindeg 1qeq
JepjoH eBieys paxid4 10} o|qe|leAy S1assy
sajqibuey)

efizeys pexy o3 1oefqns sjessy

3

S}9SSY JO Aleliung -




g jo ¢ efied

sejuedwon UojJRIS|UNUPY JaLIO - qp X|puaddy

662 £2€ 820 ll006 ¢z} 169) {20v'SE0'00F) {095'882'965)
{1 (0000001} (s1Z'181) {000’00}
{g6.'c2c'a20't) {006'ZZ1'06E) {z61'v58'665) {095'880'965)
{€76'261 vr9) {0062z S) {(Z61 vSB Pl {095'880°112)
(5Z8'0E1L '¥8E) {000'000'S8E) {000'000'58¢E) (000'000'G8E)
{528'0E1L'$9E) {000'000'58¢E) (000'000'S8E) (000°000'68¢E)
{000'000°S8E) {000000'G8E) (000°000°S8¢) (000000 '58E)
G/1'698 - - -
5.1'698 - . -
G.1'698 z89'9L2'crs | - 190'085'9 - QLS 26E°TL - 1Z8'210'412
- 622'951'8 - - - 000'9Z2 - LLT'EBE'TL
- LZO'PLZ'0E | - 190'085'9 - 09L'L61 - Tv8'9.6'82
S.1'698 G/1'698 - - - - - -
- 25T LIB'T - - - - - -
- - - - - 0S2'64FLL - 60.'2£9'GL1L
{000°000°G8E) {000°000'S8E) {000°000°'S8E) {000°000'GBE)
{000'000°G8¢E) {000'000'S8E) {000°000°58E) {000'000'S8E)
as||eay es|jeay es||eay as|jeay
0} pojewnsa enjep yoog 0} pelewns3 enjeAa yoog o1 pojewnea anjea yoog 03 pejewnea enjea yoog
P11 eaueul |B}6Y Lod|qnYy P17 Sbulp|oH |1eley uod|gny PY7 uotysed |jRey uodiqny p¥1 [ejey uodqny

siequiow spieBas se snidinsjAsue|ayep |B10) pejelisy
|ended dn pajjed pue panss|

s10)|pe1o spiebes se snjdinsjAaueld)jep pejews3

{Auedwos sz Bupniou} swWie [enu.aja.d-uou paindasuf
£10)IpeJ2 PRINJIBSUN O B|GR||BAR SJOSSE ()0 ]

(upq) ajqeandde asaym Auadoud Jeu jo ped paquasald pajews3
saBieys Bupeoy Jaye sasse jo snjdins/Aousayep pejewnsy
sabieys Buneoy AQ painoas sjqad

ssapioy efieys Bujieoy) 1o} ajqe|ieAe 519558 |B10] POJRWST
{pmya) aiqevidde asaym Apedoud Jau jo ped paguosaud pajews3
si0y1peda jepusisjeid spaeBaa se enjdinsiAsueldyep pelewns3y
SI0HPAID |enualaRId

“soniige)] jo Alewung - Ly

L2121 §

OHWH

Auedwoniau)

ysed

sjuswiedaid

8101q9p JBYIO

$40)qap epelj

sBunyy 9 sainpxy ‘Alsuiyoew Jue|d
SJUBLISAAU|

¥os

efieyo Bupeo); 03 Jo0[qns sjessy

1epjoR ofaey) pexid 0} llepIOYS

Japjoy ebBiey) pox|d Aq peindes jqeq
1opjoH eBieys poxid 10} 6{QR||BAY 81aESY
salgiBueiu|

ebieys pexy 03 1oolqns s1essy

3

§]asSy JO Aewwing - ¢




g jo y abed

sejuediuo) UORENS|UIWPY 100 - Qv xipuaddy

{z0G'000'8E) (1o1'10¢'g8E) {000'058'98E) #15°525'80%)
@ {651°e5E71) {000°0s8'1) {0007000°+}
(000'006'S8E) {(Z00'8v6'98¢) {000'000'68E) {r19'62S'L0V)
- {(zoo'ave'L} - v21562522)
(000'000°58E) {000°000'S8E) (000'000'58¢) {000 DO0'SBE)
{000'000'G8E) {000°000'G8E) (000'000'G8E) (000'000'68E)
000'000'S8¢€ {000'000'58¢€) 000'000'S8E 000'000°68¢
- z - 519'562'69 - VIT LT - 151'9/9'v2
- - - - - - - 000890t
- 2 - G/9'G64'69 - LIT'LLT - -
- - - - - - - L51'808'€2
(000000 S8€E} {000'000'S8E) {(000'000'G8E) {{000'000°58E)
{000'000 G8E} {ooo'o00'g8E) {000'000'S8E) {000°000'G8E}
- - - - - - - S09PrE
- - - - - - - GO9'vrE
as|jeay as||eay as|jeay as[|eay
oypaeumsy  “MPAMO8| o peeupsg CMPAYM%8 | g pejewpsy  PMPAT9 | o) pojewigsg PPN
Fi spueg dno1g ooys  |pat SDUIP|OH GNoiD ajpn§ 8oys oyl P17 seoys enleg P17 sBuipioH dnoig olpmg

siaqwaw spJebat se snidinszAous|oyep [e10) pejewnsy
jendes dn pajjed pue panss|

540} paLo spieBas se snidinsAous|aljep pajew)sg

{Auedwoao Jaju Buipnpuy) swie enusie;sud-uou paindasurn
BJ0)IPadd PAINJIGSUN O] B|QE[|EAE SIOSSE |ejo ]

{upq} a|qesndde asaym Apadoid j8u Jo ped paquasaid pajewns3
sabileys Bupjeoy) Jaye sjesse Jo snjdinsAsus|ayep psjewnsy
sabJeyo Buiieoy Aq painoss sigaq

siepjoy ab1eys Bupeoj) 10} 0]qE[BAR S}0SSE [E)0] Pajewiis3
{pm2) ajqeoydde aiaym Apadord 1au jo ped paquosaid pajewiis3
840}|padD Jepuasejesd spieBos se snjdinsiious|ayep pejewysy
S10jIpaud [e[uUsI3yaId

SOR[Iqer ] Jo JIeWng - 1V

lejol

JHAH

Auedwooiaiy

Ysed

sjusuihedald

$J0JQ5p JAY0

si0)qap spel]

sBumy g sainpxy ‘Alauiyoew ued
SJUALLSaAL|

A0S

efieys Bupeoyy 0} 10efqns sjessy

lap|oH sbieys pax|4 0} {|ejoys

18p|oy eBieys pexid Aq peindes 1qag
18p|oH 8Bieyn paxid Joj o|qe|iEAY SjOSSY
' sa|qiGue|

efBieyd pexy 0) 10eigns sjessy

3

S}9SSY JO AMEWUWNS - Y




g jo g efied
sajuedwos uopenS|UIWPY JOYIQ - qf X)pusddy

{z00'000°58E) {Z00'000'G8E) [Z00 000 58¢E)
@ @ @

(000000'S8E) {000'000'S8E) {000'000'58€)
(000'000'58E) {000°000'G8E) {000'000'GBE)
(000'000'58€) (000'000°'S8E) {0D0'000'G8E)
{000°000°58¢) (000°000'S8E) {000°000SBE)

. z - z - 610'sEZ

- r4 - [4 - 610'6EC
{000'000'S9€) {000°000'G8E) {000°000'G8E)
{000'000°S8E) {000°000°58€) {000"000'S8E)

os||eay asjjesy asjjeay
o} pejewps3 anjep yjoog 01 pajewunsy anjep yoog 01 pajewnsy on|eA yoog
PI 1UUEIA OM0G0Y P seoyg suAey P11 dnoug ewe] v paid

sioquiew sptebas se snjdinsiAsue|ayep |ej0] pejew|isg
|lended dn pajjes pue panss|

s10}1pals spieBas se snjdinsiAaue)dep pojew sy

{Auedwon saju Buipniaul) sWies [ernuasajeld-uou pamoasun
S.0}PeID PAINISSUN O} B[qE|[BAR 51058€ |20

(upq)} s|geandde aiaym Apadod jeu Jo ped pequasasd pajewns3
soBieya Bupeoy Joye s1esse Jo snjdinsjAoua)djjep pejew sy
sabieyo Buneoy Aq paindas sjgsq

siapjoy eBieys Bupecy; jo} ojqe|ieAe 5)9SSE [E10) pajewW sy
{pmyo) sjqeaidde asaym Auadosd jau Jo ped paquosaid pajeuisa
si0)|pald [ejuesgyeid spieBous se snjdinsyAousidyjep pajewnsy
SJOLPSID [ENUDIS)SIH

sopl|iqer Jo Mewwng - |y

IE30L

OHWH

Auedwoosaju|

yseo

sjuawiedald

SI01Q8p JAYIO

sJ0}qap 8ped |

sBuy 19 saunpy ‘Asuyorw We|d
SJUSLLISDAU|

}os

efisey> Bupieoy o3 109[gns sjessy

JeploH ebieyy pex|4 01 [lejuoYS

10pjoy ebaeyD pexid Aq peindeg iqeq
1opjoH ofieyD paxid4 10} a|qejjeay S)es6Y
sajqibueiuy

ofieys pexy 03 12eqns sjessy

3

§)95sy JO ewumng - ¢




